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STACKED GAS DRYER/WASHER LAUNDRY SYSTEM

MODELS:

WGT4027HW2 (White)
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DRYER/WASHER CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Literature Parts

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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DRYER/WASHER CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11563107
W11082888
W11097400
W11360572
W11559778

2 W11040441
3 W11049351

4 W11313670
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Literature Parts
Owners Manual
Tech Sheet

Wiring Diagram
Energy Guide
Installation
Instructions

Shield, Console
Button, Push To Start

Console

Illus.
No.

10

Part No. Description
W10414411 Switch, Rotary
Encoder (5 Position)
W10414381 Switch, Rotary
Encoder (2 Position)
W10420741 Switch, Push To Start
Knob, Assembly
W10576636 White/Metallic
Knob, Assembly
W10576634 White/Metallic
688805 Clip, Spring
3

lllus.
No.

1
12

13
14
15
16
17

Part No.

Description

W10694669
W11579776

90767
W10642934

3389453

9740848
W10636208

Harness, Jumper
Control Unit Assembly,
Machine and Motor
Screw

Timer Assembly
Bracket, Hinge

Screw

Screw
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DRYER FRONT PANEL AND DOOR PARTS
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DRYER FRONT PANEL AND DOOR PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 342055 Screw 8 3388229 Retainer 13 3393008 Screw
2 3388958 Panel, Toe 9 3387242 Seal, Front Panel 14 W10610880 Assembly, Door Catch
3 3357011 Screw 10 Hinge, Spring 15 Handle, Door
4 W10878138 Panel, Front Assembly W10095180 White
5 W10823582 Seal, Door W10279703 Silver 16 W10529197 Bezel, Door Catch
6 W10878120 Door, Rear 11 W10601014 Strike, Door 17 W11156601 Switch, Door
7 W10322546 Door, Front 12 697773 Screw
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DRYER CABINET AND MOTOR PARTS

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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DRYER CABINET AND MOTOR PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 W10121316
2 W10396030

3391087

3390631
W11107903
W10892491

343641
W11424535

o NOoO O~ W

©

W10773242

W11043388
W11043381

1 3389420
12 W11418906
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Clamp, Motor Mount

Motor, Main Drive (60
Hz)

Pulley, Motor (60 Hz.)

Screw

Bracket, Motor
Rear Panel
Screw

Bracket, Terminal
Block

Screw

Panel, Side
White (Left Hand)

White (Right Hand)

Screw
Harness, Main Dryer

lllus.
No.

20
21

22

23
24
25

Part No.

Description

W10239314
W11028744

3389231
W11341565
W11100260

W11372862
W10760374

W11575710
694415

W10547294

W10468057
W10512946
W10446781

Cord, Power
Magnet, Lid Catch

Clip, Front Panel
Panel, Back Assembly
Bracket, Bulkhead

Base, Dryer
Bracket, Roller
Assembly

Belt, Drive

Clip, Strain Relief
Idler and Pulley
Assembly
Assembly, Pulley
Washer, Tri Ring
Spring, Idler

lllus.
No.

26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33

Part No.

Description

W11028800

3389272
W11096834

W11028409
3389682

8281191
692400
693304

Cover, Transition
Panel (White)

Panel, Transition
Top, Dryer (Assembly)

Bracket
Spacer, Toe Panel

Screw
Screw Grommet
Screw
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DRYER BULKHEAD PARTS

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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DRYER BULKHEAD PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W10359272 Shaft, Drum Roller - 16 W10001120 Nut, Hex (Left Hand 30 W10692558 Giill, Outlet
Left Hand Thread Thread) 31 W10685669 Assembly, Outlet
Housing
2 90767 Screw 17 W11162462 Bulkhead, Rear )
3 343641 Screw 18 3387459 Washer 32 3389644 Screen, Lint
4 W10892720 Air Duct Assembly 19 W10359271 Shaft, Drum Roller - 33 8566209 Seal, Transition Duct
Right Hand Thread
5 3387910 Collar, Air Duct - 34 3387134 Thermostat
6 8544362 Housing, Blower 20 W10512946 Washer, Tri Ring 35 3390935 Clip, Duct Locator
7 693995 Screw 21 W10314171 Roller, Support 36 697770 Seal, Plate Cover
22 3357011 Screw
8 3934666 Nut, Hex
o 3387230 Screw 23 W11368933 Burner Assembly 37 697772 Wheel, Blower
(Complete)(60 Hz.) 38 3389445 Duct, Transition
10 697557 Bulkhead, Front
! 39 697366 Cover Plate, Blower
11 8563748 Pipe, Exhaust 24 695240  Screw
12 3390647 Screw 25 W10518375 Assembly, Drum 40 3392519 Fuse, Thermal (91C)
13 697814  Seal, Drum Front 26 W10219342 Screw 41 W10850806 Bracket, Blower
14 3392226 Clip, Thermostat 27 W10495828 Seal, Drum Front 42 W11026420 Lint Duct Assembly

15 3388697 Fixed, Thermostat 28 8066086  Plug, Drum Hole
(205~F) 20 3389449 Baffle, Drum
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BURNER ASSEMBLY PARTS

USE WITH TYPE 1 - NATURAL, TYPE 2 - MIXED, TYPE 3 - MANUFACTURED
AND TYPE 4 - LIQUEFIED PROPANE AND BUTANE GASES

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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lllus.
No. Part No.

BURNER ASSEMBLY PARTS

Description

1 W11368933

2 3391699
3 8281909
4
3394360
15422
3392234

04/12/2023

Burner Assembly
(Complete)(60 Hz.)
Base, Burner
Valve, Gas (60 Hz.)

Orifice, Burner
Natural Gas
Type 4 (Propane)
Type 4 (Butane)

lllus.
No.

-
o © o

Part No.

Description

239822
694539

694540

694421
3387057
8578392

Plug, Pipe

Coil, 60 Hz (Split)
(3 Terminal) (Pilot
Position)

Coil, 60 Hz. (2
Terminal) (Main)

Screw, Coil
Screw
Burner

11

lllus.
No.

1
12
13

Part No. Description

686590
3393909
338906

Ignitor

Screw

Sensor, Radiant
Following Parts Not
lllustrated

3392235 Conversion Kit (Type 1

and 2 to Type 4) L.P.G.
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DRYER SUPPORT AND WASHER HARNESS PARTS
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DRYER SUPPORT AND WASHER HARNESS PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W11028053
W11136272

3 W10585084

N =

4 W10210799
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Harness, Washer
Hose, Pressure Switch

Coupling, Pressure
Hose

Clip, Harness

lllus.
No.

5 W11026515

6 W11026516

7

Part No.

Description

343641

Assembly, Channel
(Right)

Assembly, Channel
(Left)

Screw

13

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

8 3393008 Screw
9 W11108179 Shield, Thermostat

10 W11108667 Shield, Front

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A



WASHER TOP AND CABINET PARTS

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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WASHER TOP AND CABINET PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 W11177399
2 W10213953

W10027624
9724509
9740848

91770

W10119872

0 N o g b

W10714899
W10273971
10  W10192089

©

04/12/2023

Inlet Assembly, Water

Screw

Assembly, Lid and
Bumper

White

Bumper

Screw

Hinge, Lid

Screw

Strike, Lid Lock
White

Screw

Dispenser, Bleach

lllus.
No.

1

12

13
14

15
16
17

Part No.

Description

W11028798
21258

90016
W11028055

W10567155
W11417173

W10478060
W10215098

W10512626

Top
White
Bearing, Lid Hinge

Clip, Harness

Latch, Lid Lock
Assembly

Screw

Panel, Rear
Cabinet

White

Brace, Cabinet Top -
Front

Channel, Top Rear

15

lllus.
No.

20
21
22

23
24

25
26

27

Part No.

Description

W10660565
356138
W10732708

W10339879
W11042299

W10676061
W11234073

W10280024

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A

Screw

Clamp, Hose

Foot Assembly,
Leveling

Tie, Cable

Harness Cover, Rear
Inlet

Cover, Harness
Hose, Outer Drain
Assembly

U-Bend, Drain Hose



WASHER BASKET AND TUB PARTS

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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WASHER BASKET AND TUB PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 8575076

2 3354733
3 W10072840
4 W10003790
5 3949550
6 3951744
7 3951682
8 3366877
9

3952374

04/12/2023

Dispenser, Fabric
Softener

Cap, Barrier

Seal, Inner Cap
Screw and Washer
Washer

Agitator (Complete)

Cam, Driven
Dog, Agitator Clutch

Bearing, Cam

lllus.
No.

10
1
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19

Part No.

Description

3363003
3951608
3951632
W10531289
21366
W10554251
389140

W10238320
W10215093

8533928

Mover, Clothes
Spacer-Thrust
Agitator

Ring, Tub

Nut, Spanner
Basket Assembly
Block, Basket Drive

Tub
Filter, Drain Pump

Screw

17

lllus.
No.

20

21
22

23
24

Part No.

Description

W10821951

W11249320
W11166073

W11284522
W10580763

Damper Assembly,
Tub Suspension

(Set Of 4-Includes
Suspension Bushings
and Suspension Balls)
Harness, Lower

Hose, Pressure Switch

Clip, Harness
Seal, Tub
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WASHER GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP PARTS

Part No. W11673555 Rev. A
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WASHER GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

W10249633 Screw 12 'W10843770 Capacitor, Motor Run

W10623547 Motor, Drive 13 W10427633 Shield, Pulley Cover
W10094780 Screw 14 357640 Screw

W10808317 Belt, Drive 15  W10721967 Splutch Kit (60Hz)
W11398781 Actuator, Shift

9741052  Screw

1 W10775446 Pump Assembly, Drain

2 W10004910 Screw

3 W10763078 Hose, Inner Drain
Assembly

4 8317496 Clamp, Hose

5 W10870910 Gearcase Assembly

- O © o N O

_ =
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OPTIONAL PARTS

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z2.) ACCESSORIES WATER SYSTEM PARTS
lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
72017  White 3391335 Kit, Side Exhaust 285835 Connector Assembly
W11106442 Kit- Stability 285863 4'Drain Hose w/Clamp
PAINT, PRESS%‘;I?ED SPRAY (12 279948  Kit, Dryer Repair 285834  Siphon Break Kit
) 8522199 Kit, Dryer Vent Testing 3363920 Adapter, Standpipe
lllus. 2" Diameter to 1"
No. Part No. Description Diameter
DRNEXT4  Drain Hose Extension
350938 Gray Primer Kit
350930 White Hose, Water Inlet
W10194210 Cold Water
PAINT, BULK (1 QT.) W10194211 Hot Water
llus. . W10810281 Washer, Filter
No.  Part No. Description W10242307 Washer, Hose

3976300 Washer, Inlet Hose
3357450 Washer, Hose Adapter
W10269488 Connector, Hose -"Y"

799344 White (Uncut)
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